
14.Harz-Cup-MTBO in Gernrode So 08.05.2016 15:44
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 1 OEScore2003  © Stephan Krämer 2006 

Pl Stnr Name Verein Pkt Zeit Str Xtra Erg

Herren  (45) 180:00 min  20 P  345 Pkt
1 45 Albert, Denny SV Sachsen 90 Werdau 310 2:55:23 310

112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 120(35) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) 103(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10)
13:42 25:27 31:42 42:00 53:24 1:04:57 1:11:01 1:24:13 1:33:42 1:46:22 1:55:20 2:03:34 2:14:14 2:19:38 2:27:40 2:35:03
13:42 11:45 6:15 10:18 11:24 11:33 6:04 13:12 9:29 12:40 8:58 8:14 10:40 5:24 8:02 7:23

104(10) 110(10) Z
2:39:11 2:51:27 2:55:23

4:08 12:16 3:56
2 37 Valenta, Tobias SV Sachsen 90 Werdau 310 2:57:05 310

112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 120(35) 115(25) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) 103(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10)
14:15 26:50 33:46 42:53 54:55 1:06:40 1:16:10 1:30:38 1:42:27 1:49:09 2:01:47 2:10:18 2:19:06 2:30:58 2:35:47 2:44:27
14:15 12:35 6:56 9:07 12:02 11:45 9:30 14:28 11:49 6:42 12:38 8:31 8:48 11:52 4:49 8:40

105(10) Z
2:49:44 2:57:05

5:17 7:21
3 54 Wenzel, Falk USV TU Dresden 310 3:01:32 -2 308

112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 120(35) 115(25) 108(15) 107(10) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) 103(15) 105(10)
15:06 27:30 34:49 44:00 55:29 1:04:30 1:13:18 1:29:24 1:41:12 1:51:40 1:56:48 2:06:20 2:19:06 2:29:41 2:38:08 2:51:51
15:06 12:24 7:19 9:11 11:29 9:01 8:48 16:06 11:48 10:28 5:08 9:32 12:46 10:35 8:27 13:43

104(10) Z
2:55:45 3:01:32

3:54 5:47
4 23 Hartung, Thomas SV Sachsen 90 Werdau 305 2:55:52 305

112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 120(35) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) 103(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10)
14:46 28:56 36:53 45:49 56:50 1:06:55 1:17:46 1:23:21 1:34:38 1:45:57 1:59:57 2:09:56 2:19:03 2:30:57 2:39:31 2:45:18
14:46 14:10 7:57 8:56 11:01 10:05 10:51 5:35 11:17 11:19 14:00 9:59 9:07 11:54 8:34 5:47

104(10) Z
2:50:02 2:55:52

4:44 5:50
5 4 Vanhanen, Konsta Team Finland 310 3:05:58 -10 300

104(10) 105(10) 106(10) 107(10) 108(15) 103(15) 101(20) 102(25) 109(15) 115(25) 120(35) 114(20) 119(20) 118(20) 117(15) 116(20)
6:33 10:21 19:11 27:15 31:38 37:58 45:24 58:40 1:15:00 1:27:10 1:43:43 2:00:12 2:09:57 2:20:45 2:32:45 2:41:44
6:33 3:48 8:50 8:04 4:23 6:20 7:26 13:16 16:20 12:10 16:33 16:29 9:45 10:48 12:00 8:59

111(15) 110(10) Z
2:54:26 3:01:51 3:05:58

12:42 7:25 4:07
6 56 Junghanß, Jens Skiklub Dresen-Niedersedlitz 295 3:01:09 -2 293

110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 120(35) 115(25) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) 103(15) 108(15) 107(10)
5:42 18:02 30:37 44:19 51:19 1:02:18 1:11:34 1:24:23 1:39:17 1:52:35 1:59:29 2:12:50 2:21:31 2:30:43 2:43:44 2:49:24
5:42 12:20 12:35 13:42 7:00 10:59 9:16 12:49 14:54 13:18 6:54 13:21 8:41 9:12 13:01 5:40

Z
3:01:09

11:45
7 44 Kaden, Olaf tomotion racing by black tusk 285 2:47:28 285

105(10) 104(10) 110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 120(35) 109(15) 108(15) 107(10)
6:49 13:04 26:19 36:19 49:37 1:04:40 1:11:45 1:19:06 1:30:34 1:41:16 1:48:42 1:55:39 2:07:28 2:18:07 2:26:47 2:32:36
6:49 6:15 13:15 10:00 13:18 15:03 7:05 7:21 11:28 10:42 7:26 6:57 11:49 10:39 8:40 5:49

106(10) Z
2:40:29 2:47:28

7:53 6:59
8 50 Spuhn, Michael Treptower SV 1949 285 3:00:02 -1 284

112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 120(35) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) 103(15) 107(10) 106(10) Z
17:26 32:34 39:46 48:42 1:00:57 1:10:37 1:23:09 1:29:59 1:42:00 1:53:55 2:09:06 2:20:09 2:30:35 2:43:43 2:52:34 3:00:02
17:26 15:08 7:12 8:56 12:15 9:40 12:32 6:50 12:01 11:55 15:11 11:03 10:26 13:08 8:51 7:28

9 29 Heß, Hendrik USV TU Dresden 275 2:57:48 275
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) 103(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10)

6:47 17:33 30:44 43:21 49:51 1:04:56 1:13:43 1:23:35 1:31:55 1:37:49 1:52:19 2:02:45 2:12:20 2:25:57 2:37:39 2:45:04
6:47 10:46 13:11 12:37 6:30 15:05 8:47 9:52 8:20 5:54 14:30 10:26 9:35 13:37 11:42 7:25

104(10) Z
2:50:42 2:57:48

5:38 7:06
10 69 Jünger, Ralf Zwewwllewwerworschtbiker 265 2:54:57 265

106(10) 107(10) 103(15) 101(20) 102(25) 109(15) 120(35) 115(25) 114(20) 119(20) 118(20) 113(20) 117(15) 112(15) Z
11:00 19:32 25:52 34:09 47:51 1:04:32 1:24:21 1:37:28 1:47:03 2:00:55 2:11:33 2:22:07 2:33:22 2:45:08 2:54:57
11:00 8:32 6:20 8:17 13:42 16:41 19:49 13:07 9:35 13:52 10:38 10:34 11:15 11:46 9:49

11 33 Jäntsch, Ralf SV Sachsen 90 Werdau 265 3:00:16 -1 264
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 120(35) 115(25) 114(20) 109(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10) 104(10)

8:22 21:43 37:26 53:56 1:01:23 1:12:26 1:23:15 1:40:02 1:54:46 2:04:22 2:13:29 2:23:38 2:28:32 2:37:04 2:43:14 2:48:33
8:22 13:21 15:43 16:30 7:27 11:03 10:49 16:47 14:44 9:36 9:07 10:09 4:54 8:32 6:10 5:19

Z
3:00:16

11:43
12 53 Sturm, Michael ESV Bitterfeld 260 2:56:40 260

112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 120(35) 115(25) 109(15) 108(15) 107(10) 113(20) 106(10) 105(10) 104(10) Z
16:00 30:43 38:15 49:58 59:46 1:13:13 1:29:14 1:42:52 1:49:09 2:00:29 2:05:47 2:19:53 2:34:26 2:42:35 2:47:54 2:56:40
16:00 14:43 7:32 11:43 9:48 13:27 16:01 13:38 6:17 11:20 5:18 14:06 14:33 8:09 5:19 8:46

13 58 Röhner, Uwe SV IHW Alex 78 Berlin 275 3:06:10 -15 260
112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 120(35) 109(15) 108(15) 103(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10) 104(10)

21:11 36:52 44:39 52:35 1:04:19 1:14:12 1:25:14 1:33:23 1:47:45 2:00:29 2:11:51 2:19:37 2:33:37 2:43:44 2:51:07 2:56:31
21:11 15:41 7:47 7:56 11:44 9:53 11:02 8:09 14:22 12:44 11:22 7:46 14:00 10:07 7:23 5:24

Z
3:06:10

9:39
14 32 Wunderlich, Jens ESV Dresden 255 2:54:15 255

110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) 103(15) 107(10) 105(10) Z
6:07 17:17 39:33 52:56 1:00:08 1:12:31 1:21:28 1:34:27 1:41:25 1:48:15 2:03:07 2:15:54 2:25:04 2:35:52 2:46:37 2:54:15
6:07 11:10 22:16 13:23 7:12 12:23 8:57 12:59 6:58 6:50 14:52 12:47 9:10 10:48 10:45 7:38

15 85 Schewe I./ Becker J. 100 plus 250 2:52:55 250
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 120(35) 115(25) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) Z

6:32 19:08 33:15 47:08 54:53 1:05:31 1:20:28 1:35:53 1:50:58 2:08:05 2:21:12 2:29:24 2:34:43 2:44:47 2:52:55
6:32 12:36 14:07 13:53 7:45 10:38 14:57 15:25 15:05 17:07 13:07 8:12 5:19 10:04 8:08



14.Harz-Cup-MTBO in Gernrode So 08.05.2016 15:44
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 2 OEScore2003  © Stephan Krämer 2006 

Pl Stnr Name Verein Pkt Zeit Str Xtra Erg

Herren  (45) 180:00 min  20 P  345 Pkt (Forts.)

16 36 Münzel, Kai Wiss. Quedlinburg 250 2:53:47 250
112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 120(35) 109(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10) Z

16:52 31:21 39:59 49:48 1:01:39 1:12:43 1:28:25 1:36:51 1:52:28 2:07:06 2:18:22 2:26:38 2:37:08 2:46:23 2:53:47
16:52 14:29 8:38 9:49 11:51 11:04 15:42 8:26 15:37 14:38 11:16 8:16 10:30 9:15 7:24

17 35 Fahrland, Christian ESV Bitterfeld 240 2:48:28 240
112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) 103(15) 107(10) Z

17:01 32:15 40:18 52:01 1:05:43 1:16:18 1:29:04 1:36:48 1:46:11 2:01:24 2:11:40 2:22:33 2:34:36 2:48:28
17:01 15:14 8:03 11:43 13:42 10:35 12:46 7:44 9:23 15:13 10:16 10:53 12:03 13:52

18 22 Kassau, Thomas ESV Dresden 235 2:58:26 235
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 113(20) 107(10) 108(15) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) 103(15) 105(10) 104(10) Z

6:28 19:25 42:30 1:00:02 1:07:24 1:19:46 1:29:32 1:41:02 1:46:01 1:54:08 2:06:51 2:15:45 2:24:27 2:40:36 2:49:20 2:58:26
6:28 12:57 23:05 17:32 7:22 12:22 9:46 11:30 4:59 8:07 12:43 8:54 8:42 16:09 8:44 9:06

19 39 Hebestreit, Dennis ESV Bitterfeld 230 2:59:05 230
112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 114(20) 115(25) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) 103(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10) 104(10) Z

17:11 34:02 42:16 55:07 1:17:57 1:26:52 1:34:46 1:49:07 2:06:14 2:16:40 2:28:15 2:37:02 2:43:26 2:48:57 2:59:05
17:11 16:51 8:14 12:51 22:50 8:55 7:54 14:21 17:07 10:26 11:35 8:47 6:24 5:31 10:08

20 87 Schewe F./ Quetschke M. MaFa OrientierungsCraft 215 2:55:59 215
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 117(15) 118(20) 120(35) 115(25) 114(20) 119(20) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10) 104(10) Z

7:28 22:21 37:07 53:31 1:07:33 1:28:18 1:44:23 1:59:04 2:12:17 2:24:18 2:35:39 2:44:05 2:49:37 2:55:59
7:28 14:53 14:46 16:24 14:02 20:45 16:05 14:41 13:13 12:01 11:21 8:26 5:32 6:22

21 95 Rosenthal,D./ Cabak G. Hector 205 2:56:14 205
112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 109(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 113(20) Z

20:59 35:10 44:47 1:00:33 1:13:20 1:28:00 1:37:11 1:45:09 1:55:16 2:00:14 2:10:10 2:38:11 2:56:14
20:59 14:11 9:37 15:46 12:47 14:40 9:11 7:58 10:07 4:58 9:56 28:01 18:03

22 83 Krause M./ Wissing J. Brausefrosch 205 2:57:14 205
110(10) 111(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 120(35) 115(25) 114(20) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 104(10) Z

7:35 23:52 42:15 50:51 1:04:12 1:30:30 1:47:22 2:08:57 2:17:51 2:23:04 2:32:38 2:48:20 2:57:14
7:35 16:17 18:23 8:36 13:21 26:18 16:52 21:35 8:54 5:13 9:34 15:42 8:54

23 62 Müller, Kai SBB Dresden 300 3:15:19 -95 205
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 120(35) 109(15) 108(15) 103(15) 101(20) 105(10)

6:07 19:42 31:54 47:26 55:35 1:04:19 1:18:47 1:30:40 1:40:09 1:46:51 1:58:53 2:11:06 2:22:21 2:29:21 2:37:33 2:58:56
6:07 13:35 12:12 15:32 8:09 8:44 14:28 11:53 9:29 6:42 12:02 12:13 11:15 7:00 8:12 21:23

104(10) Z
3:04:05 3:15:19

5:09 11:14
24 78 Mund S./ Lucke T. Feuerwehr QLB 1 205 3:02:33 -3 202

106(10) 107(10) 108(15) 109(15) 115(25) 120(35) 114(20) 119(20) 118(20) 117(15) 113(20) Z
12:22 22:18 27:11 39:16 53:07 1:10:17 1:41:30 2:00:33 2:15:14 2:32:24 2:41:50 3:02:33
12:22 9:56 4:53 12:05 13:51 17:10 31:13 19:03 14:41 17:10 9:26 20:43

25 107 Reichelt, Dennis Zwewwllewwerworschtbiker 205 3:04:50 -5 200
106(10) 107(10) 108(15) 109(15) 115(25) 114(20) 119(20) 118(20) 117(15) 116(20) 112(15) 105(10) 104(10) Z

17:46 27:50 33:01 42:44 57:38 1:10:21 1:30:09 1:42:55 1:59:02 2:09:48 2:31:23 2:48:34 2:54:48 3:04:50
17:46 10:04 5:11 9:43 14:54 12:43 19:48 12:46 16:07 10:46 21:35 17:11 6:14 10:02

26 94 Frye, Steffen -- 195 2:52:38 195
110(10) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 108(15) 103(15) 107(10) 106(10) Z

7:05 32:14 51:39 1:04:19 1:18:53 1:35:18 1:51:21 2:00:02 2:10:28 2:19:20 2:33:39 2:45:03 2:52:38
7:05 25:09 19:25 12:40 14:34 16:25 16:03 8:41 10:26 8:52 14:19 11:24 7:35

27 66 Zentner, Matthias Wiss. Quedlinburg 195 2:56:13 195
110(10) 111(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 120(35) 115(25) 114(20) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) Z

13:01 32:28 52:18 1:00:53 1:14:10 1:40:34 1:57:18 2:18:54 2:27:54 2:33:09 2:42:43 2:56:13
13:01 19:27 19:50 8:35 13:17 26:24 16:44 21:36 9:00 5:15 9:34 13:30

28 68 Knauft B./Schlichthaar R Velominator 190 2:49:01 190
106(10) 107(10) 108(15) 115(25) 120(35) 114(20) 119(20) 118(20) 117(15) 116(20) Z

12:29 23:52 28:41 41:46 1:05:50 1:36:02 1:49:20 2:02:02 2:15:54 2:25:54 2:49:01
12:29 11:23 4:49 13:05 24:04 30:12 13:18 12:42 13:52 10:00 23:07

29 102 Langhoff, Dennis Kettenschloss 190 2:52:16 190
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 120(35) 115(25) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) Z

6:24 31:15 44:51 1:07:29 1:21:53 1:34:16 2:02:48 2:19:38 2:30:30 2:35:40 2:44:31 2:52:16
6:24 24:51 13:36 22:38 14:24 12:23 28:32 16:50 10:52 5:10 8:51 7:45

30 101 Waldhauer O./ Rosenau R WalRos 190 2:52:25 190
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 120(35) 115(25) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) Z

6:17 31:03 44:46 1:07:32 1:21:55 1:34:21 2:02:56 2:19:29 2:30:25 2:35:48 2:44:42 2:52:25
6:17 24:46 13:43 22:46 14:23 12:26 28:35 16:33 10:56 5:23 8:54 7:43

31 64 Schart, Matthias Bike Store bad Harzburg 200 3:05:16 -10 190
106(10) 107(10) 108(15) 114(20) 120(35) 115(25) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) 103(15) 105(10) Z

22:30 32:13 37:38 1:01:23 1:27:17 1:40:51 1:51:26 2:07:57 2:17:54 2:29:02 2:49:06 3:05:16
22:30 9:43 5:25 23:45 25:54 13:34 10:35 16:31 9:57 11:08 20:04 16:10

32 65 Unger, Ole ESV Bitterfeld 170 2:46:10 170
112(15) 117(15) 113(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10) 104(10) Z

30:04 45:16 53:53 1:28:16 1:44:17 1:52:24 2:05:05 2:10:01 2:19:30 2:25:31 2:30:48 2:46:10
30:04 15:12 8:37 34:23 16:01 8:07 12:41 4:56 9:29 6:01 5:17 15:22

33 52 Becherer, Robert ESV Bitterfeld 170 2:51:00 170
112(15) 117(15) 113(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10) 104(10) Z

34:59 50:11 58:40 1:33:12 1:49:11 1:57:05 2:09:56 2:14:57 2:24:34 2:30:35 2:35:35 2:51:00
34:59 15:12 8:29 34:32 15:59 7:54 12:51 5:01 9:37 6:01 5:00 15:25

34 76 Gnade M./ Greil O. -- 165 2:49:33 165
112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10) 104(10) Z

31:06 51:00 1:02:33 1:19:28 1:41:37 1:53:16 2:09:54 2:16:36 2:27:29 2:34:30 2:42:17 2:49:33
31:06 19:54 11:33 16:55 22:09 11:39 16:38 6:42 10:53 7:01 7:47 7:16

35 84 Denecke J. -- 145 3:03:01 -4 141
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 113(20) 106(10) Z

12:06 46:19 1:05:27 1:25:34 1:35:29 1:55:44 2:14:11 2:39:30 2:55:01 3:03:01
12:06 34:13 19:08 20:07 9:55 20:15 18:27 25:19 15:31 8:00

36 70 Tröster J./ Gerhardt K. Die Langhaarigen 140 2:46:53 140
113(20) 120(35) 115(25) 109(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10) Z

30:19 1:24:51 1:43:49 2:00:23 2:13:00 2:18:27 2:29:34 2:37:52 2:46:53
30:19 54:32 18:58 16:34 12:37 5:27 11:07 8:18 9:01

37 104 Gote S./ Friedrfich G beer Buddys 135 2:49:20 135
110(10) 111(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10) 104(10) Z

8:25 23:24 54:54 1:03:30 1:19:49 2:07:25 2:13:36 2:23:26 2:30:23 2:38:13 2:49:20
8:25 14:59 31:30 8:36 16:19 47:36 6:11 9:50 6:57 7:50 11:07
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Pl Stnr Name Verein Pkt Zeit Str Xtra Erg

Herren  (45) 180:00 min  20 P  345 Pkt (Forts.)

38 105 Bauer M/ Klump M reha team 135 2:49:24 135
110(10) 111(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10) 104(10) Z

12:11 36:06 1:05:44 1:18:43 1:43:00 2:03:59 2:09:15 2:20:25 2:28:43 2:38:27 2:49:24
12:11 23:55 29:38 12:59 24:17 20:59 5:16 11:10 8:18 9:44 10:57

39 80 Rauschbach T./ Buhrandt Feuerwehr QLB 2 130 2:22:10 130
106(10) 107(10) 108(15) 109(15) 102(25) 103(15) 101(20) 105(10) 104(10) Z

13:14 24:23 34:06 46:31 1:06:04 1:18:10 1:29:38 2:01:09 2:09:37 2:22:10
13:14 11:09 9:43 12:25 19:33 12:06 11:28 31:31 8:28 12:33

40 93 Amelang R./ Rosplesch R. Puls200 115 2:36:16 115
104(10) 105(10) 101(20) 102(25) 103(15) 107(10) 108(15) 106(10) Z

36:00 44:32 1:11:04 1:32:01 1:44:44 1:59:58 2:07:27 2:24:00 2:36:16
36:00 8:32 26:32 20:57 12:43 15:14 7:29 16:33 12:16

41 6 Haberecht, Ralf ESV Bitterfeld 115 2:40:15 115
104(10) 105(10) 101(20) 102(25) 103(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) Z

47:09 55:23 1:27:07 1:48:02 2:00:06 2:14:01 2:19:34 2:29:25 2:40:15
47:09 8:14 31:44 20:55 12:04 13:55 5:33 9:51 10:50

42 99 Heise, Mario Hanna und die 3 Muskektiere 130 3:09:30 -30 100
104(10) 105(10) 101(20) 102(25) 103(15) 109(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) Z

33:52 1:10:23 1:40:29 1:56:30 2:07:09 2:29:52 2:41:07 2:47:22 2:58:42 3:09:30
33:52 36:31 30:06 16:01 10:39 22:43 11:15 6:15 11:20 10:48

43 9 Briesemeister, Christian Köpenicker SC 90 2:15:44 90
105(10) 101(20) 103(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 104(10) Z

27:00 53:13 1:05:26 1:23:11 1:30:06 1:43:53 2:02:40 2:15:44
27:00 26:13 12:13 17:45 6:55 13:47 18:47 13:04

44 24 Anders, Sebastian ESV Bitterfeld 40 1:01:21 40
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) Z

6:22 19:01 50:35 1:01:21
6:22 12:39 31:34 10:46

45 5 Opitz, Eik Leipzig 290 3:57:59 -290 0
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 120(35) 115(25) 109(15) 102(25) 103(15) 107(10) 106(10)

8:12 20:13 34:30 49:05 56:45 1:04:40 1:16:29 1:28:01 1:39:31 1:56:22 2:09:52 2:17:35 2:32:58 2:44:21 2:55:56 3:29:41
8:12 12:01 14:17 14:35 7:40 7:55 11:49 11:32 11:30 16:51 13:30 7:43 15:23 11:23 11:35 33:45

Z
3:57:59

28:18

Damen  (14) 180:00 min  20 P  345 Pkt
1 18 Dannowski, Anke ESV Dresden 290 3:02:40 -3 287

110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 120(35) 109(15) 103(15) 102(25) 101(20) Z
7:34 21:46 34:29 48:06 54:56 1:04:12 1:17:24 1:25:57 1:38:13 1:43:53 1:58:05 2:08:40 2:21:06 2:32:45 2:41:25 3:02:40
7:34 14:12 12:43 13:37 6:50 9:16 13:12 8:33 12:16 5:40 14:12 10:35 12:26 11:39 8:40 21:15

2 60 Pfuhl, Gerit USV TU Dresden 260 2:48:22 260
112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 120(35) 115(25) 109(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10) 104(10) Z

14:58 29:37 37:45 45:36 1:01:28 1:12:23 1:24:31 1:39:24 1:54:17 2:02:10 2:11:26 2:17:20 2:26:44 2:33:17 2:38:53 2:48:22
14:58 14:39 8:08 7:51 15:52 10:55 12:08 14:53 14:53 7:53 9:16 5:54 9:24 6:33 5:36 9:29

3 96 Rosenthal E./ Noack N. Rookies 220 2:58:14 220
112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 120(35) 109(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) Z

21:03 38:31 48:05 1:02:31 1:16:04 1:31:43 1:43:43 2:02:10 2:18:06 2:31:08 2:38:18 2:49:52 2:58:14
21:03 17:28 9:34 14:26 13:33 15:39 12:00 18:27 15:56 13:02 7:10 11:34 8:22

4 41 Andresen, Tove Allerod OrientierungsKlub 220 3:00:41 -1 219
112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 120(35) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) 103(15) Z

20:13 37:03 45:29 56:52 1:11:16 1:22:21 1:48:53 2:02:19 2:19:09 2:30:34 2:41:25 3:00:41
20:13 16:50 8:26 11:23 14:24 11:05 26:32 13:26 16:50 11:25 10:51 19:16

5 16 von Gaza, Anke OLV Uslar 185 2:52:24 185
104(10) 105(10) 106(10) 107(10) 108(15) 103(15) 101(20) 102(25) 109(15) 115(25) 114(20) 110(10) Z

16:09 21:51 36:10 45:28 51:27 1:00:30 1:10:07 1:27:29 1:47:46 2:02:09 2:13:07 2:46:15 2:52:24
16:09 5:42 14:19 9:18 5:59 9:03 9:37 17:22 20:17 14:23 10:58 33:08 6:09

6 8 Schönfeld, Ute SV TU Ilmenau 185 2:56:57 185
106(10) 107(10) 108(15) 114(20) 115(25) 120(35) 118(20) 117(15) 116(20) 112(15) Z

14:06 24:19 29:41 46:43 58:24 1:15:37 2:01:07 2:16:19 2:29:14 2:43:35 2:56:57
14:06 10:13 5:22 17:02 11:41 17:13 45:30 15:12 12:55 14:21 13:22

7 71 Tröster N./ Gerhardt S. Die Orientierungslosen 185 3:02:04 -3 182
106(10) 107(10) 108(15) 114(20) 115(25) 120(35) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) 105(10) Z

13:29 25:49 32:14 53:08 1:00:31 1:27:04 1:43:22 2:02:54 2:15:50 2:49:51 3:02:04
13:29 12:20 6:25 20:54 7:23 26:33 16:18 19:32 12:56 34:01 12:13

8 17 Malkova, Elena Post SV Dresden 170 2:57:25 170
104(10) 105(10) 106(10) 107(10) 108(15) 109(15) 115(25) 114(20) 119(20) 118(20) 117(15) Z

11:42 18:52 36:48 48:27 56:47 1:08:58 1:23:29 1:38:42 1:59:35 2:19:46 2:37:52 2:57:25
11:42 7:10 17:56 11:39 8:20 12:11 14:31 15:13 20:53 20:11 18:06 19:33

9 48 Dähnn, Bianca MTK Bad Harzburg 160 3:05:23 -10 150
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 108(15) 107(10) Z

11:04 33:40 52:47 1:21:09 1:31:37 1:50:10 2:05:21 2:28:50 2:38:30 2:46:25 3:05:23
11:04 22:36 19:07 28:22 10:28 18:33 15:11 23:29 9:40 7:55 18:58

10 31 Bergmann, Charlotte Allerod OrientierungsKlub 140 2:53:17 140
104(10) 105(10) 101(20) 102(25) 109(15) 115(25) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) Z

20:21 28:05 1:00:14 1:19:57 1:46:08 2:04:41 2:18:06 2:26:03 2:39:28 2:53:17
20:21 7:44 32:09 19:43 26:11 18:33 13:25 7:57 13:25 13:49

11 3 Sonnenberg, Olga Osnabrücker TB 135 2:30:51 135
112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 113(20) 107(10) 103(15) 101(20) Z

21:59 41:41 51:01 1:05:31 1:22:24 1:34:10 1:43:33 1:53:04 2:30:51
21:59 19:42 9:20 14:30 16:53 11:46 9:23 9:31 37:47

12 72 Henschel J./ Wieczorek K Blickpunkt 155 3:08:55 -25 130
106(10) 107(10) 108(15) 115(25) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) 103(15) 105(10) 104(10) Z

13:19 29:04 34:00 50:21 1:28:45 1:44:31 1:59:48 2:15:25 2:38:48 2:59:57 3:08:55
13:19 15:45 4:56 16:21 38:24 15:46 15:17 15:37 23:23 21:09 8:58

13 11 Briesemeister, Mareen Köpenicker SC 100 2:36:08 100
104(10) 105(10) 106(10) 107(10) 113(20) 117(15) 112(15) 110(10) Z

12:12 18:42 36:38 52:27 1:16:44 1:34:37 1:51:27 2:26:24 2:36:08
12:12 6:30 17:56 15:49 24:17 17:53 16:50 34:57 9:44
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Pl Stnr Name Verein Pkt Zeit Str Xtra Erg

Damen  (14) 180:00 min  20 P  345 Pkt (Forts.)

14 27 Sobczak, Antje MTV Soltau 45 2:29:47 45
104(10) 105(10) 110(10) 111(15) Z *121 *122

17:22 28:43 1:11:27 1:25:26 2:29:47 2:11:51 2:17:25
17:22 11:21 42:44 13:59 1:04:21

Senioren  (20) 180:00 min  20 P  345 Pkt
1 30 Hansen, Troels Bent Allerod OrientierungsKlub 285 3:04:35 -5 280

112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 120(35) 115(25) 109(15) 108(15) 107(10) 103(15) 101(20) 105(10) 104(10)
17:11 32:52 40:08 49:40 1:00:25 1:12:11 1:24:30 1:45:23 1:59:56 2:06:14 2:15:23 2:21:03 2:27:34 2:36:29 2:53:15 2:57:28
17:11 15:41 7:16 9:32 10:45 11:46 12:19 20:53 14:33 6:18 9:09 5:40 6:31 8:55 16:46 4:13

Z
3:04:35

7:07
2 21 Heinrich, Peter ESV Dresden 275 2:59:58 275

110(10) 111(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 120(35) 115(25) 102(25) 101(20) 103(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) Z
6:25 17:19 34:46 41:33 52:07 1:01:39 1:12:53 1:33:49 1:47:21 2:06:58 2:15:52 2:25:13 2:39:12 2:43:48 2:52:25 2:59:58
6:25 10:54 17:27 6:47 10:34 9:32 11:14 20:56 13:32 19:37 8:54 9:21 13:59 4:36 8:37 7:33

3 89 Struckmann J./ Leppla F. Oberharzer Silberfüchse 280 3:04:25 -5 275
112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 120(35) 115(25) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) 103(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) Z

16:07 31:49 40:13 49:15 1:01:50 1:13:20 1:34:14 1:47:32 1:55:18 2:10:49 2:20:48 2:30:23 2:43:20 2:48:32 2:56:51 3:04:25
16:07 15:42 8:24 9:02 12:35 11:30 20:54 13:18 7:46 15:31 9:59 9:35 12:57 5:12 8:19 7:34

4 26 Vogel, Swen SV Sachsen 90 Werdau 265 2:54:06 265
112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) 103(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) Z

17:15 33:51 41:37 49:28 1:02:58 1:13:58 1:24:37 1:31:46 1:39:40 1:51:57 2:03:57 2:14:26 2:28:33 2:34:22 2:44:16 2:54:06
17:15 16:36 7:46 7:51 13:30 11:00 10:39 7:09 7:54 12:17 12:00 10:29 14:07 5:49 9:54 9:50

5 2 Sonnenberg, Sergej Osnabrücker TB 265 2:56:16 265
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 120(35) 109(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) Z

7:11 20:31 33:58 50:07 57:19 1:09:56 1:21:31 1:31:40 1:42:45 1:50:14 2:06:28 2:18:44 2:29:18 2:36:03 2:47:43 2:56:16
7:11 13:20 13:27 16:09 7:12 12:37 11:35 10:09 11:05 7:29 16:14 12:16 10:34 6:45 11:40 8:33

6 63 Männel, Harald OL Team Wehrsdorf 275 3:07:08 -20 255
112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 120(35) 115(25) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) 103(15) 107(10) Z

16:09 31:18 38:59 47:55 59:31 1:09:17 1:19:39 1:44:19 1:58:48 2:05:29 2:20:32 2:30:16 2:40:19 2:54:00 3:07:08
16:09 15:09 7:41 8:56 11:36 9:46 10:22 24:40 14:29 6:41 15:03 9:44 10:03 13:41 13:08

7 49 Dähnn, Martin MTK Bad Harzburg 255 3:00:22 -1 254
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 120(35) 109(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10) Z

6:56 22:33 40:00 55:48 1:03:40 1:14:54 1:25:23 1:35:59 1:42:39 1:57:00 2:09:13 2:18:35 2:24:40 2:34:30 2:41:38 3:00:22
6:56 15:37 17:27 15:48 7:52 11:14 10:29 10:36 6:40 14:21 12:13 9:22 6:05 9:50 7:08 18:44

8 19 Schröter, Uwe ESV Dresden 250 2:57:25 250
112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 120(35) 109(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10) 104(10) 110(10) Z

17:49 34:24 42:58 57:09 1:10:05 1:20:31 1:28:09 1:42:09 1:54:57 2:06:23 2:12:33 2:23:53 2:31:02 2:36:47 2:51:23 2:57:25
17:49 16:35 8:34 14:11 12:56 10:26 7:38 14:00 12:48 11:26 6:10 11:20 7:09 5:45 14:36 6:02

9 28 Sobczak, Udo MTV Soltau 240 2:58:04 240
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 108(15) 107(10) 103(15) 101(20) Z

9:23 26:47 43:58 59:35 1:07:34 1:17:15 1:30:22 1:45:02 1:57:10 2:04:59 2:14:01 2:19:30 2:27:43 2:36:35 2:58:04
9:23 17:24 17:11 15:37 7:59 9:41 13:07 14:40 12:08 7:49 9:02 5:29 8:13 8:52 21:29

10 42 Brachmann, Ronald Wiss. Quedlinburg 240 3:03:20 -4 236
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 120(35) 108(15) 107(10) Z

7:40 25:32 40:13 57:34 1:06:24 1:19:12 1:34:32 1:45:24 1:56:51 2:05:45 2:24:20 2:44:21 2:50:06 3:03:20
7:40 17:52 14:41 17:21 8:50 12:48 15:20 10:52 11:27 8:54 18:35 20:01 5:45 13:14

11 34 Schwenk, Olaf Treptower SV 1949 240 3:05:19 -10 230
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 108(15) 107(10) 103(15) 101(20) 105(10) 104(10) Z

8:17 23:44 40:40 58:08 1:06:43 1:20:27 1:33:18 1:46:07 1:55:08 2:05:55 2:11:40 2:20:50 2:30:04 2:49:52 2:56:09 3:05:19
8:17 15:27 16:56 17:28 8:35 13:44 12:51 12:49 9:01 10:47 5:45 9:10 9:14 19:48 6:17 9:10

12 43 Porstmann, Roberto ESV Dresden 220 2:48:26 220
112(15) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 109(15) 108(15) 103(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10) 104(10) Z

19:34 37:04 44:59 56:55 1:07:40 1:18:17 1:25:25 1:35:20 1:47:52 1:56:01 2:08:50 2:17:52 2:26:11 2:39:34 2:48:26
19:34 17:30 7:55 11:56 10:45 10:37 7:08 9:55 12:32 8:09 12:49 9:02 8:19 13:23 8:52

13 20 Trinks, Lutz ESV Dresden 210 2:49:21 210
106(10) 107(10) 108(15) 109(15) 115(25) 114(20) 119(20) 118(20) 117(15) 116(20) 112(15) 111(15) 110(10) Z

12:27 22:17 26:50 37:06 50:19 1:01:49 1:22:35 1:34:27 1:49:16 2:00:02 2:19:01 2:38:38 2:43:49 2:49:21
12:27 9:50 4:33 10:16 13:13 11:30 20:46 11:52 14:49 10:46 18:59 19:37 5:11 5:32

14 46 Steen, Jes Allerod OrientierungsKlub 205 2:55:41 205
112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 120(35) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) Z

20:29 36:59 45:40 57:01 1:11:20 1:22:27 1:48:58 2:02:08 2:21:22 2:34:49 2:55:41
20:29 16:30 8:41 11:21 14:19 11:07 26:31 13:10 19:14 13:27 20:52

15 1 Stöckel, Arnd USV Jena 200 2:57:27 200
112(15) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 120(35) 115(25) 114(20) 109(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) Z

21:48 37:36 51:54 1:03:42 1:44:59 2:01:52 2:13:18 2:23:41 2:33:25 2:38:47 2:49:20 2:57:27
21:48 15:48 14:18 11:48 41:17 16:53 11:26 10:23 9:44 5:22 10:33 8:07

16 59 Wollgarten, Herrmann Hansa Simmerath 180 3:01:23 -2 178
112(15) 117(15) 116(20) 118(20) 114(20) 115(25) 109(15) 102(25) 103(15) 106(10) Z

21:28 39:21 50:58 1:07:40 1:30:41 1:37:46 1:48:09 2:06:36 2:19:53 2:49:25 3:01:23
21:28 17:53 11:37 16:42 23:01 7:05 10:23 18:27 13:17 29:32 11:58

17 40 Breitwieser, Steffen Wiss. Quedlinburg 175 3:03:27 -4 171
106(10) 107(10) 108(15) 103(15) 101(20) 102(25) 109(15) 115(25) 114(20) 119(20) Z

21:23 34:38 43:46 56:48 1:08:07 1:26:30 1:47:58 2:02:26 2:13:22 2:30:14 3:03:27
21:23 13:15 9:08 13:02 11:19 18:23 21:28 14:28 10:56 16:52 33:13

18 51 Olschowski, Peter OLV Steinberg 165 3:01:22 -2 163
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 106(10) Z

11:38 31:46 52:00 1:15:58 1:29:49 1:45:08 2:01:28 2:15:31 2:29:09 2:50:49 3:01:22
11:38 20:08 20:14 23:58 13:51 15:19 16:20 14:03 13:38 21:40 10:33

19 91 Fischer, Christian Wiss. Quedlinburg 155 3:01:07 -2 153
106(10) 107(10) 108(15) 103(15) 101(20) 102(25) 109(15) 115(25) 114(20) Z

17:20 32:44 39:33 52:11 1:04:24 1:25:14 1:49:38 2:10:22 2:28:08 3:01:07
17:20 15:24 6:49 12:38 12:13 20:50 24:24 20:44 17:46 32:59

20 25 Buchmann, Michael Kaulsdorfer OLV 135 2:36:23 135
110(10) 111(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 107(10) 108(15) 106(10) 105(10) 104(10) Z

9:25 32:41 54:26 1:04:58 1:16:19 1:34:58 1:40:46 1:59:31 2:11:41 2:19:26 2:36:23
9:25 23:16 21:45 10:32 11:21 18:39 5:48 18:45 12:10 7:45 16:57
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Pl Stnr Name Verein Pkt Zeit Str Xtra Erg

Mixed  (16) 180:00 min  20 P  345 Pkt
1 98 Hennig,J/Hennig C. Turbohennen 290 3:04:50 -5 285

112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 120(35) 115(25) 109(15) 102(25) 101(20) 103(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10)
15:15 29:14 36:26 47:33 1:00:33 1:15:55 1:32:26 1:44:40 1:51:20 2:05:40 2:15:53 2:24:47 2:36:57 2:42:12 2:50:26 2:58:18
15:15 13:59 7:12 11:07 13:00 15:22 16:31 12:14 6:40 14:20 10:13 8:54 12:10 5:15 8:14 7:52

Z
3:04:50

6:32
2 88 Höfer M./ Guzniczak M. M+M 230 2:58:35 230

112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 120(35) 115(25) 109(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10) Z
19:51 35:43 44:44 59:35 1:14:14 1:27:07 1:49:03 2:04:30 2:12:51 2:25:35 2:31:39 2:41:35 2:50:18 2:58:35
19:51 15:52 9:01 14:51 14:39 12:53 21:56 15:27 8:21 12:44 6:04 9:56 8:43 8:17

3 103 Petrasch R./Jendro K. Die Bückeberger 205 2:57:32 205
112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 120(35) 115(25) 114(20) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) Z

19:45 42:34 51:35 1:09:58 1:21:31 1:47:31 2:04:55 2:16:39 2:30:14 2:35:54 2:45:41 2:57:32
19:45 22:49 9:01 18:23 11:33 26:00 17:24 11:44 13:35 5:40 9:47 11:51

4 75 Liemen E./ Weber B. radscheune SV Handwerk Erfurt 200 2:50:52 200
105(10) 106(10) 107(10) 108(15) 103(15) 101(20) 102(25) 109(15) 120(35) 115(25) 114(20) Z

8:00 28:30 36:54 43:48 52:14 1:01:14 1:17:34 1:38:30 1:52:42 2:05:51 2:22:00 2:50:52
8:00 20:30 8:24 6:54 8:26 9:00 16:20 20:56 14:12 13:09 16:09 28:52

5 73 Thomas S./ Thomas K. OL Team Wehrsdorf 200 2:58:24 200
106(10) 107(10) 108(15) 109(15) 120(35) 115(25) 114(20) 119(20) 118(20) 113(20) 105(10) Z

15:21 28:45 34:09 49:05 1:09:32 1:27:36 1:41:38 2:00:18 2:15:20 2:28:54 2:49:21 2:58:24
15:21 13:24 5:24 14:56 20:27 18:04 14:02 18:40 15:02 13:34 20:27 9:03

6 106 Schneider  / Hornbruch Hänsel und Gretel 210 3:06:57 -15 195
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 109(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) Z

10:39 31:10 53:14 1:13:21 1:24:15 1:42:10 1:54:01 2:10:12 2:20:11 2:30:14 2:40:16 2:46:07 2:57:13 3:06:57
10:39 20:31 22:04 20:07 10:54 17:55 11:51 16:11 9:59 10:03 10:02 5:51 11:06 9:44

7 81 Mota T./ Koch C. MoKo 185 2:51:23 185
112(15) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 120(35) 115(25) 109(15) 108(15) 103(15) 107(10) Z

18:22 36:26 52:48 1:09:36 1:37:32 1:53:51 2:03:00 2:15:10 2:24:29 2:36:00 2:51:23
18:22 18:04 16:22 16:48 27:56 16:19 9:09 12:10 9:19 11:31 15:23

8 92 Reinhardt, M./Dallmann J Kanuverleih Ditfurt 185 2:55:07 185
112(15) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 109(15) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10) 104(10) Z

22:56 44:41 1:04:04 1:20:21 1:32:55 1:44:31 1:54:11 2:07:14 2:14:41 2:25:43 2:35:44 2:43:17 2:55:07
22:56 21:45 19:23 16:17 12:34 11:36 9:40 13:03 7:27 11:02 10:01 7:33 11:50

9 67 Baumbach H./Vaupel A. MSH Cycling 180 3:03:24 -4 176
106(10) 107(10) 108(15) 109(15) 115(25) 120(35) 119(20) 118(20) 117(15) 112(15) Z

12:41 23:46 28:28 39:56 56:25 1:14:24 1:55:14 2:09:56 2:32:06 2:51:27 3:03:24
12:41 11:05 4:42 11:28 16:29 17:59 40:50 14:42 22:10 19:21 11:57

10 82 Radler S./ Radler D. Die Radler 165 2:46:26 165
112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10) 104(10) Z

26:12 46:04 57:42 1:14:43 1:36:42 1:48:19 2:05:00 2:11:25 2:22:39 2:29:43 2:37:20 2:46:26
26:12 19:52 11:38 17:01 21:59 11:37 16:41 6:25 11:14 7:04 7:37 9:06

11 77 Horenburg P./ Lipny I. 2 außer Rand  Band 165 2:51:27 165
112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 108(15) 107(10) 106(10) 105(10) 104(10) Z

31:21 50:58 1:02:38 1:19:38 1:41:35 1:53:55 2:10:01 2:16:37 2:27:28 2:34:50 2:42:23 2:51:27
31:21 19:37 11:40 17:00 21:57 12:20 16:06 6:36 10:51 7:22 7:33 9:04

12 100 Kremlacek J./ Arndt S. Pucky Riders 140 2:52:53 140
106(10) 113(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) 114(20) 115(25) 107(10) Z

20:43 46:59 1:09:10 1:27:53 1:46:05 2:04:15 2:19:17 2:35:12 2:52:53
20:43 26:16 22:11 18:43 18:12 18:10 15:02 15:55 17:41

13 86 Göde L./ Göde D. Genussbiker 115 2:56:10 115
110(10) 111(15) 112(15) 116(20) 117(15) 118(20) 119(20) Z

11:57 46:09 1:22:05 1:41:52 1:51:35 2:06:57 2:30:27 2:56:10
11:57 34:12 35:56 19:47 9:43 15:22 23:30 25:43

14 97 Peter, H./ Schramm S. SMH 110 2:55:15 110
110(10) 111(15) 116(20) 117(15) 113(20) 106(10) 105(10) 104(10) Z

18:00 42:19 1:20:15 1:43:28 2:04:16 2:22:01 2:35:46 2:44:49 2:55:15
18:00 24:19 37:56 23:13 20:48 17:45 13:45 9:03 10:26

15 74 Pläging H./ Pläging G. Harzfreunde 95 2:48:28 95
106(10) 113(20) 117(15) 116(20) 112(15) 111(15) Z

16:53 46:29 1:06:41 1:22:06 2:01:58 2:35:59 2:48:28
16:53 29:36 20:12 15:25 39:52 34:01 12:29

16 79 Schnackel S./ Schauer P. Feuerwehr QLB 3 20 2:10:28 20
105(10) 106(10) Z

54:25 1:45:05 2:10:28
54:25 50:40 25:23


